LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$37.00 Total:\$37.00 2022-162818

COW COUNTY TITLE CO

07/22/2022 12:00 PM Pgs=3 AK

OFFICIAL RECORD
AMY ELMER, RECORDER

E03

A.P.N. No.: 008-031-16
R.P.T.T. Exempt # 3
Escrow No.: 85251
Recording Requested By:

Cow County Title Co.

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
GRASSY KNOLL DEVELOPMENT LLC
1761 North Country Springs Circle
Bountiful, UT 84010

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That **DOUGLAS K. BARLOW and SUSAN L. BARLOW, Trustees of the 1978 BARLOW TRUST**, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to **GRASSY KNOLL DEVELOPMENT, LLC, a Utah Limited Liability Company**, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

That portion of the South Half (S1/2) of the North Half (N1/2) of Section 8, Township 7 South, Range 61 East, M.D.B.&M., more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the East Quarter (E1/4) corner of Section 8;

Thence North 89°55' West, 1,843.47 feet more or less to the center of the creek running through Lot 2 of the Record of Survey recorded January 4, 1979 in Book A of Plats, page 144 as File No.63522 Lincoln County, Nevada records, said point being the true point of beginning:

Thence continuing North 89°55' West, 409 feet more or less to the Southwest corner of said Lot 2;

Thence North 0°16' East, 1,318.38 feet to the Northwest corner of said Lot 2;

Thence South 89°19' East, 467.50 feet more or less to the center of the creek running through Lot 2; Thence Southerly along centerline of said creek to the true point of beginning.

The above legal description is a metes and bounds description and was obtained from a Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed, recorded July 5, 2016 in Book 304 of Official Records, page 505 as File No. 149802, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

This additional information required by NRS 111.312 and NRS 239B. 030.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2021 - 2022: 008-031-16 SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: July 11, 2022.

1978 BARLOW TRUST  Louglas K. Barlow, Trustee  SUSAN L. BARLOW, Trustee
State of NEVADA )  County of Clark )  Ss.
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 19 day of 5000 day of 5000 day. DOUGLAS K. BARLOW and SUSAN L. BARLOW, Trustees
Signature: Motary Public Notary Public
ALISHA A. COOPER  NOTARY PUBLIC  STATE OF NEVADA  My Commission Expires: 07-10-23  Certificate No: 03-83419-1

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
	a) 008-031-16	\ \	
	b)	Document/Instrument No.	
	c)	Book Page Date of Recording:	
	d)	Notes:	
	u)	Notes.	
2.	Type of Property		
	a) ☑ Vacant Land b) ☐ Single Family Res.		
		d) □ 2-4 Plex	
		ercial/Industrial	
	g) □ Agricultural h) □ Mobile	Home	
	i) Dother:		
3.	a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property		
	b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (Value of	f Property)	
	c. Transfer Tax Value	\ \ \ \ \ <del></del>	
	d. REAL PROPERTY TRÂNSFER TAX DUE		
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section: Exempt #3		
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Deed to	o remove any possible interest	
	as evidenced by Document #		
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred	l: <u>100     </u> %	
NRS be s Furt add Pur add	3375.110 that the information provided is correction of the supported by documentation if called upon to supported by documentation if called upon to supported by documentation if called upon to support the parties agree that disallowance of the support of 10% of the super and Seller itional amount owed.	of any claimed exemption, or other determination of of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.	
1	DOUGLAS & BARLOW	7 /	
Sigr	nature:	Capacity:	
BETH KITCHEN, Managing Member  SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION			
	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)	
Prin	t Name: 1978 BARLOW TRUST	Print Name: GRASSY KNOLL DEVELOPEMENT,	
	ress: P O BOX 398	LLC	
	/ST/Zip LOGANDALE, NV 89021	Address: 1761 North Country Springs Circle	
\	7 /	City/ST/Zip Bountiful, UT 84010	
1	/ /		
_		ECORDING (required if not Seller or Buyer)	
	Company Name: Cow County Title Co. Escrow No.: 85251		
756	ress: P.O. Box 518, 328 Main Street : Pioche State: N\	/ Zip: 89043	
City		M MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)	
	IND IT DELIG ILLOOKE THE TOR		